

Key Performance Indicators 2014

ECONOMIC	
Revenues	\$20.951 billion
Net income available to shareholders	\$1.273 billion
EBITDA	\$4.945 billion
Operating cash flow	\$5.026 billion
Cash dividends declared per common share	\$0.35
Tax revenue (state and federal)	\$491 million
Total number of operated wells	21,000
Number of operated wells completed	1,048 (625 net)
Average daily production (mboe)	706
Proved reserves (bboe)	2.469
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE	
Board members	10*
Number of independent Board members	9*
Ethics training sessions	47
Employees trained in ethics	5,463
Business partners trained in ethics	2,846
Ethics inquiries/investigations	141/101
HEALTH AND SAFETY	
EHS professionals	184
EHS training hours	76,685
EHS training courses offered	125
Attendees safety trained	3,659
Employees trained in safe driving courses	2,626
Man-hours in safety training courses	68,425
At-fault motor vehicle accidents (MVA) rate (per million miles)	2.46
Supervisors who completed drug testing/substance abuse training	331
Employee Total Recordable Incident Rate (TRIR)	0.31
Employee Lost Time Incident Rate (LTIR)	0.09
Employee fatalities	0
Contractor OSHA recordable incidents	241
Contractor fatalities	0

* Includes the addition of Kimberly K. Querrey who joined the Board on April 7, 2015

** Includes Chesapeake Oilfield Services data

ENVIRONMENT	
Greenhouse gas emissions (million metric tons CO ₂ e, EPA reported)	5.20
Average water used to drill and complete a well (million gal/well)	5.52
Water efficiency (gal/MMBTU)	1.35
Total volume of produced water recycled/reused (gal)	438,003,000
FracFocus disclosures (# since 2011)	5,325
Violations resulting in fines in excess of \$100,000	0
Spills > 100 bbls (#)	38
Spills > 100 bbls (# of barrels)	10,332
Spills > 100 bbls (volume recovered)	5,388
Spills > 100 bbls (% recovered)	52%
Ratio of oil spilled to total produced fluids	0.00022%
Solar panels installed for automation	3,172 (approximate)
Solar panels in service	33,000 (approximate)
Fleet vehicles	3,041
CNG vehicles in fleet	1,580
Annual CNG cost savings	\$1.8 million**
Fleet fuel usage gasoline (gal)	3 million
Fleet fuel usage % gasoline	59%**
Fleet fuel usage CNG (gge)	1.1 million
Fleet fuel usage % CNG	20%**
COMMUNITY	
Charitable giving (financial/in-kind)	\$10.4 million
Organizations receiving donations (financial/in-kind)	551
Employee giving	\$1.3 million
Employee volunteer hours	12,657**
Organizations supported by employee volunteering	228
Scholarships awarded	251
University support	\$2 million
EMPLOYEES	
Employee headcount	5,463
New hires	1,308
Female new hires (%)	26%
Women in workforce (%)	29%
Women in workforce at OKC HQ (%)	42%
Women in leadership (director level and above)(%)	23%
Ethnic minorities in workforce (%)	13%
Veterans in workforce (%)	8%
Median workforce age	38
Turnover rate (%)	28%
Total training hours	186,950